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2019 Regional Grant Awards Summary & Directory 
Please refer to press release and complete 2019 grants roster for additional information. 

 
Western New York/ Finger Lakes/ Southern Tier: 10 awards totaling $394,500 
 
Buffalo Niagara River Land Trust  
Adam Walters, President, (716) 847-8400, awalters@phillipslyytle.com 

Stewardship & Resource 
Management Grant $30,000 

Ducks Unlimited 
Sarah Fleming, Manager of Conservation Programs, (315) 453-8024, sfleming@ducks.org Catalyst Grant $35,000 

Finger Lakes Land Trust 
Andy Zepp, Executive Director, (607) 275-9487, andrewzepp@fllt.org  Catalyst Grant $20,000 

 
Stewardship & Resource 
Management Grant $28,500 

Genesee Land Trust 
Gay Mills, Executive Director, (585) 256-2130, gmills@geneseelandtrust.org  Capacity Grant $32,000 

 Catalyst Grant $60,000 

Genesee Valley Conservancy 
Ben Gajewski, Executive Director, (585) 243-2190, ben@geneseevalleyconservancy.org Transaction Grant $29,000 

Grassroots Gardens WNY 
Jeanette Koncikowski , Executive Director, (716) 783-9653, director@grassrootsgardens.org Capacity Grant $30,000 

 Capacity Grant $30,000 

Western New York Land Conservancy 
Nancy Smith, Executive Director, (716) 687-1225, nancyrs@wnylc.org Professional Development Grant $100,000 

mailto:lori.severino@dec.ny.gov
mailto:mhanley@lta.org


2 
 

 
Central New York/ Mohawk Valley: 4 awards totaling $111,550 
 
Cazenovia Preservation Foundation 
Judy Gianforte, Conservation Manager, (315) 877-1742, cazpreservation@gmail.com Professional Development Grant $71,100 

Otsego Land Trust 
Patricia Szarpa, Executive Director, (607) 547-2366, patricia@otsegolandtrust.org Capacity Grant $20,000 

 Transaction Grant $12,700 

 Transaction Grant $7,750 

 
 
North Country: 11 awards totaling $456,100 
 
Adirondack Land Trust 
Mike Carr, Executive Director, (518) 837-7569, mike.carr@adirondacklandtrust.org Capacity Grant $30,000 

 Stewardship & Resource 
Management Grant $23,500 

Champlain Area Trails 
Chris Maron, Executive Director, (518) 962-2287, champlaintrails@gmail.com Professional Development Grant $100,000 

Lake Placid Land Conservancy 
Kerry Crowningshield, Executive Director, (518) 837-5177, kerry@lakeplacidlandconservancy.org Catalyst Grant $60,000 

Northeast Wilderness Trust 
Jon Liebowitz, Executive Director, (802) 224-1000, jon@newildernesstrust.org Transaction Grant $40,000 

Ontario Bays Initiative 
Jim LaPlante, President, (315) 783-1758, obigrants@gmail.com  

Stewardship & Resource 
Management Grant $37,700 

The Nature Conservancy 
Anna Bartlett, Conservation Grant Writer and Researcher, (518) 690-7870, anna.bartlett@tnc.org 

Stewardship & Resource 
Management Grant $20,000 

Thousand Islands Land Trust 
Jake Tibbles, Executive Director, (315) 686-5345, jtibbles@tilandtrust.org  

Stewardship & Resource 
Management Grant $49,000 

 Transaction Grant $43,300 

Tug Hill Tomorrow Land Trust 
Linda Garrett, Executive Director, (315) 779-8240, thtomorr@northnet.org  Capacity Grant $36,800 

 Transaction Grant $15,800 
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Capital District: 17 awards totaling $533,970 
 
Agricultural Stewardship Association 
Teri Ptacek, Executive Director, (518) 692-7285, teri@agstewardship.org  Capacity Grant $30,000 

Battenkill Conservancy 
Lorraine Merghart Ballard, Executive Director, (518) 677-2545, battenkillconservancy@gmail.com  Capacity Grant $25,000 

Capital Roots 
Amy Klein, Executive Director, (518) 274-8685, amy@cdcg.org Transaction Grant $14,800 

Columbia Land Conservancy 
Peter Paden, Executive Director, (518) 392-5252, PeterPaden@clctrust.org  Catalyst Grant $40,000 

 Transaction Grant $45,000 

Grassland Bird Trust  
Laurie LaFond, Executive Director, (518) 796-6003, llafond@ibafriends.org  Capacity Grant $35,000 

Greene Land Trust 
Robert Knighton, President, (518) 756-9080, rgknighton@cs.com Capacity Grant $10,000 

 Capacity Grant $21,000 

Lake George Land Conservancy 
Jamie Brown, Executive Director, (518) 644-9673, jbrown@lglc.org 

Stewardship & Resource 
Management Grant $40,000 

 Transaction Grant $38,220 

Mohawk Hudson Land Conservancy 
Mark King, Executive Director, (518) 436-6346, mark@mohawkhudson.org Transaction Grant $24,600 

Open Space Institute 
Tally Blumberg, Senior Vice President – Programs, (212) 290-8200, tblumberg@osiny.org Catalyst Grant $50,000 

Rensselaer Land Trust 
John Winter, Executive Director, (845) 594-7414, jwinter@renstrust.org Capacity Grant $20,000 

 Capacity Grant $9,000 

Rensselaer Plateau Alliance 
Jim Bonesteel, Executive Director, (518) 794-9160, jim@rensselaerplateau.org  Professional Development Grant $100,000 

Saratoga PLAN 
Maria Trabka, Executive Director, (518) 587-5554, maria@saratogaplan.org Capacity Grant $27,800 

 Capacity Grant $3,550 
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Mid-Hudson: 21 awards totaling $521,380 
 

Delaware Highlands Conservancy 
Diane Rosencrance, Executive Director, (570) 226-3164, diane@delawarehighlands.org Capacity Grant $37,500 

 Transaction Grant $25,000 

Friends of the Great Swamp (FrOGS) 
James Utter, Chairman, (845) 216-2178, JMUtter98@aol.com Transaction Grant $7,270 

Greenburgh Nature Center 
Margaret Goldberg, Executive Director, (914) 813-1837, 
mtjimosgoldberg@greenburghnaturecenter.org 

Stewardship & Resource 
Management Grant $20,000 

Hudson Highlands Land Trust 
Michelle Smith, Executive Director, (845) 424-3358, michelle.smith@hhlt.org Transaction Grant $50,000 

 Transaction Grant $40,000 

Mianus River Gorge Preserve 
Rod Christie, Executive Director, (914) 234-3455, rchristie@mianus.org 

Stewardship & Resource 
Management Grant $49,900 

Mohonk Preserve 
Glenn Hoagland, Executive Director, (845) 255-0919, ghoagland@mohonkpreserve.org Capacity Grant $17,000 

 Capacity Grant $23,000 

North Salem Open Land Foundation 
Jocko McKean, Executive Director, info@nsolf.org Capacity Grant $9,000 

Orange County Land Trust 
Jim Delaune, Executive Director, (845) 343-0840, jim@oclt.org Capacity Grant $8,000 

 Transaction Grant $7,400 

Putnam County Land Trust 
Judy Terlizzi, President, (845) 228-4520, judi@bestweb.net Capacity Grant $25,150 

Teatown Lake Reservation 
Kevin Carter, Executive Director, (914) 762-2912, kcarter@teatown.org Capacity Grant $19,500 

 Stewardship & Resource 
Management Grant $40,000 

The Trust for Public Land 
Carter Strickland, New York State Director, (212) 677-7171, carter.strickland@tpl.org Transaction Grant $15,000 

Wallkill Valley Land Trust 
Christie DeBoer, Executive Director, (845) 255-2761, Christie@wallkillvalleylt.org Capacity Grant $35,000 



5 
 

 
Westchester Land Trust 
Lori Ensinger, Executive Director, (914) 241-6346, lori@westchesterlandtrust.org Capacity Grant $39,700 

 Transaction Grant $13,680 

 Transaction Grant $11,280 

Woodstock Land Conservancy  
Maxanne Resnick, Executive Director, (914) 466-9263, maxanne.wlc@gmail.com 

Stewardship & Resource 
Management Grant $28,000 

 
 
New York City: 3 awards totaling $90,000 
 
Brooklyn-Queens Land Trust 
Sawdayah Brownlee, President, (718) 963-7020, info@bqlt.org Capacity Grant $25,000 

Green Guerillas 
Steve Frillmann, Executive Director, (212) 594-2155, steve@nycgreen.org Capacity Grant $25,000 

The Nature Conservancy 
Anna Bartlett, Conservation Grant Writer and Researcher, (518) 690-7870, anna.bartlett@tnc.org Catalyst Grant $40,000 

 
 
Long Island: 4 award totaling $142,500 
 

North Shore Land Alliance 
Lisa Ott, President, (516) 626-0908, lisa@northshorelandalliance.org Capacity Grant $37,000 

 Stewardship & Resource 
Management Grant $40,500 

Peconic Land Trust 
John Halsey, President, (631) 283-3195, jhalsey@peconiclandtrust.org Capacity Grant $25,000 

The Trust for Public Land 
Carter Strickland, New York State Director, (212) 677-7171, carter.strickland@tpl.org Catalyst Grant $40,000 
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Summary 
 

Region Total # Grant Awards Total Funding 
Western New York /Finger Lakes/Southern Tier 10 $394,500 
Central New York/Mohawk Valley 4 $111,550 
North Country 11 $456,100 
Capital District 17 $533,970 
Mid-Hudson 21 $521,380 
New York City 3 $90,000 
Long Island 4 $142,500 
 70 $2,250,000 
 


	Kerry Crowningshield, Executive Director, (518) 837-5177, kerry@lakeplacidlandconservancy.org

